
Approve the Second Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated April 12, 2005, previously amended on August 29, 2006 with

Forbes Architects (f.k.a. Forbes Architects, Inc.), Attucks Middle School, General Renovations, Project No. P.000061 (f.k.a. 0343-24-01).

Second Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Forbes Architects (f.k.a. Forbes Architects, Inc.) General Renovations Attucks Middle

School Hollywood Project No. P.000061 (f.k.a. 0343-24-01)

The source of funds are identified in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan, and this amount is included in the current project budget.

Upon completion of construction of the General Renovations project at Attucks Middle School, Project No. P.000061 (f.k.a. 0343-24-01) (the

"Project"), Staff determined that various change order costs on the Project were attributable to architectural errors and omissions.  Staff and the

Project Consultant (collectively, the "Parties") mutually agreed that such change orders resulted in additional costs to the District in the amount

of $12,409.75.  The Parties also mutually agreed that the Project Consultant provided additional design services and extended construction

contract administration benefitting the Project, and that such services were valued at $67,747.27.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

DEPARTMENT

Special Order Request

Form #4189   Revised 12/12

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

(1) Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background  (2) Executive Summary  (3) Amendment  (4) Collaboration Form

Electronic Signature

Yes

Open Agenda

No

MEETING DATE

REQUESTED ACTION:

Yes No

CATEGORY

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

EXHIBITS: (List)

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On:

Continuous Improvement

754-321-1520

 Goal 2: Effective Communication Goal 3:High Quality Instruction

Senior Leader & Title

Goal 1:

JJ-4. JJ. OFFICE OF FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION

School Board Chair

AGENDA ITEM

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Phone:Name:

SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:BOARD ACTION:

Derek Messier - Chief Facilities Officer

TITLE:

By:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

RWR/

Facilities & Construction

ITEM No.:

DM/SNM/SVC:ma

Derek Robert Messier
Tuesday, December 02, 2014 6:06:13 PM

Name: Phone:

Dec  9 2014 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Time
OPEN ITEMS

Signature

Sonja V. Coley, Senior Project Manager


